"( ش.م.خ.  والبالغة  غذاءالقابضة   )"

Companies Management LLC’s (“IHC 

CM”) in Githa comprising (1,000,000) 

shares representing (0.4141%) of the 

shares in Ghitha in consideration for 

Multiply Group increasing its share capital 

and issuing (1,765,936,964) one billion 

seven hundred sixty five million nine 

hundred thirty six thousand nine hundred 

sixty four new shares to IHC Capital 

Holding LLC, as nominated by IHC Food 

and IHC CM, and being a related company 

to the Company, IHC Food and IHC CM 

(“Ghitha Transaction”). 

(201,781,800( نسبة  وتمثل  سهم   )83.52  )٪

من أسهم غذاء، وجميع الأسهم المملوكة من قبل

[...]

كات )" الشر اتش سي لإدارة  اي  كة  صفقة فود وسرر

. "(غذاء

3) To approve the acquisition by Multiply

Group of all shares held by IHC Capital 

Holding LLC in Two Point Zero Holding 

RSC Limited in consideration for Multiply 

Group increasing its share capital and 

issuing (12,674,102,078) twelve billion six 

hundred seventy-four million one hundred 

two thousand seventy-eight new shares to 

IHC Capital Holding LLC (the “Two Point 

Zero Transaction”, and together with 

Ghitha Transaction, the “Transactions”). 

على   (3 ملتيبلاي  مجموعة  استحواذ  على  الموافقة 

كة اي اتش سي   جميع الأسهم المملوكة من قبل سرر

زيرو   بوينت  تو  كة  سرر ي

[...]

كة غذاء والبالغة ) ي سرر

(  201,781,800اتش سي فود ف

من أسهم غذاء، وجميع  ٪(  83.52سهم وتمثل نسبة )

لإدارة   سي  اتش  اي  كة  سرر قبل  من  المملوكة  الأسهم 

في   كات  كة  الشر )سرر والبالغة  سهم  1,000,000غذاء   )

٪( من أسهم غذاء، وذلك مقابل  0.4141وتمثل نسبة ) 

(1,765,936,964) one billion seven hundred 

sixty five million nine hundred thirty six 

thousand nine hundred sixty four new shares 

to IHC Capital Holding LLC, as nominated by 

IHC Food and IHC CM, and being a related 

company to the Company, IHC Food and IHC 

CM. 

قيام مجموعة ملتيبلاي بزيادة رأس مالها وإصدار عدد  

وستي    1,765,936,964) وخمسة  وسبعمائة  مليار   )

[...]

Thereafter, the meeting moved to the third 

item, concerning the acquisition by Multiply 

Group of all shares held by IHC Capital 

Holding LLC in Two Point Zero Holding RSC 

Limited in consideration for Multiply Group 

increasing its share capital and issuing 

(12,674,102,078) twelve billion six hundred 

seventy-four million one hundred two 

thousand seventy-eight new shares to IHC 

Capital Holding LLC. 

بشأن الثالث  البند  إل  الانتقال  تم  ذلك  استحواذ    بعد 

مجموعة ملتيبلاي على جميع الأسهم المملوكة من قبل  

تو   كة  ي سرر

ف ذ.م.م  القابضة  اتش سي كابيتال  اي  كة  سرر

مقابل   وذلك  ليمتد،  اس سي  آر  هولدينج  زيرو  بوينت